

RESOLUTION 022624-D

A RESOLUTION TO ENTER INTO A PROFESSIONAL AGREEMENT WITH MBA ENGINEERING LLC CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS TESTING (CMT) AND SPECIAL INSPECTIONS FOR THE NEW ALABASTER AMPHITHEATER AND SENIOR CENTER ADDITION

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council of the City of Alabaster, Alabama, have determined that it is both wise and expedient to enter into said professional agreement with MBA Engineers, Inc., for Construction Materials Testing (CMT) and special inspections for the new Alabaster Amphitheater and Senior Center Addition within the City of Alabaster, Alabama; and

WHEREAS, the amount of this service agreement will not to exceed \$34,005 which includes:

SCOPE OF SERVICES / FEE SUMMARY

Earthwork and Foundations	\$10,210
Cast-in-Place Concrete	\$9,700
Structural Masonry	\$4,840
Steel Inspections	\$1,750
Exterior Pavement	\$2,495
 Project Engineering & Management 	<u>\$5,010</u>

Total Lump Sum/Hourly Estimate Fee and Reimbursable Estimate \$34,005.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Alabaster, does hereby authorize Scott Brakefield, Mayor of the City of Alabaster and Mark Frey, City Clerk, to sign, attest and file all documentation necessary to enter into said contract.

	Y / N		Y / N
Sophie Martin		Jamie Cole	
Rick Ellis		Zach Zahariadis	
Stacy Rakestraw		Kerri Pate	
Greg Farrell			

ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 26TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2024.

ATTEST:

CITY OF ALABASTER

J. Mark Frey, City Clerk

Sophie Martin, Council President

APPROVED

Scott Brakefield, Mayor